City Police Office,
Thrissur
cptsr.pol@kerala.gov.in
04872423511
Dated.21-11-2018

21-11-2018
Yathish Chandra G H IPS,

District Police Chief

No.A4(a)-62976/2018/RC

CO No. 1222/2018/RC

Sub : Sanctioning of annual Increment in respect of Constabulary for November
- 2018 - Orders Issued

Ref : GO(P) No. 07/2016/Fin dated 20/01/2016.

Annual Increment in respect of the following staff is sanctioned as stated below.

Sl.No DesignationG/No PEN Name
Scale of
Pay

Pay
before
Increment

Increment
Pay after
Increment

w.e.from N I Due on

1 GASI 4886 149962
Pius D
Kunjappu

32300-
68700

45800 1100 46900 01-11-18 01-11-19

2 CPO 5228 149670
JayaKumar
E K

30700-
65400

39500 1000 40500 01-11-18 01-11-19

3 CPO 6681 423690 Prasanth R
27800-
59400

27800 700 28500 01-11-18 01-11-19

4 CPO 6692 422722
Renjithlal
R

25200-
54000

27150 650 27800 01-11-18 01-11-19

5 CPO 6669 424292 Unmesh T
25200-
54000

27150 650 27800 01-11-18 01-11-19

6 CPO 6760 424135
Rejeesh
Kumar R

25200-
54000

27150 650 27800 01-11-18 01-11-19

To : Individuals
Copy To : F1 & F2 Section

CO Book

A4(a)-62976/2018/RC b61e59